502212509 01/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sandvik Shark Pty Ltd.	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandvik Mining and Construction Australia (Production/Supply) Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	60-62 Qantas Drive
Internal Address:	Brisbane Airport
City:	Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7472503
Patent Number:	7219454
Application Number:	12339612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.344.4000

Email: cmm04@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg

Address Line 1: 575 Seventh Street NW

Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102905-263679
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kinbera

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmation_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmation_of_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029719 FRAME: 0193 H \$120.00 7472

502212509

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sandvik Shark Pty Ltd c/o Level 1, 346 William Street, Northbridge, Western Australia 6003, Australia (formerly Shark Abrasion Systems Pty Ltd of Lot 18, Cockburn Road, Henderson, Western Australia 6166, Australia) ("Assignor") did by sale agreement executed by both parties sell its business and entire assets to Sandvik Mining and Construction Australia (Production/Supply) Pty Ltd of 60-62 Qantas Drive, Brisbane Airport, Queensland 4007, Australia ("Assignee") effective 1 November 2011, including its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the patents/patent applications listed in Schedule 1 below and trade marks listed in Schedule 2 below and all goodwill in said trade marks.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor hereby confirms purchase of the said business and assets by said agreement effective from 1 November 2011 including all right title and interest in and to the inventions defined in the patents/patent applications listed in Schedule 1 below and trade marks listed in Schedule 2 below including all goodwill associated with said trade marks.

AND WHEREAS the Assignee hereby confirms acceptance of assignment of all right title and interest in the patents/patent applications and trade marks with the goodwill associated with said trade marks from the Assignor as part of the purchase of said business and assets.

EXECUTED for both parties confirming assignment effective 1 November 2011.

Executed for Sandvik Shark Pty Ltd as a deed in accordance with s.127 of the Corporations Act 2001

rreser

GUY DAVID DUNSTAN NOTARY PUBLIC 1 PARK ROAD MILTON, BRISBANE **QUEENSLAND AUSTRALIA** (My commission does not expire) Signature of director

Name (print)

Date of Signing:

Signature of director/secretary (delete as appropriate)

Executed for and on behalf of Sandvik Mining & Construction Australia (Production/Supply) Pty Ltd)

as a deed in accordance with s.127 of

the Corporations Act 2001 My bre sence

MATT Name (print)

Signature of director/secretary

JAWY AR

Date of Signing:

NOTARY PUBLIC 1 PARK ROAD MILTON, BRISBANE QUEENSLAND AUSTRALIA omission does not expire)

GUY DAVID DUNSTAN

PATENT REEL: 029719 FRAME: 0194

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Patent Application No.	Patent Registration No.	Reference
Canada	2,417,718	2,417,718	Blue Pointer 1
Canada	2,480,095	2,480,095	Yellow Fin
Chile	3651-2006	47.879	Protector Strip
Mexico	PA/a/2003001041	254978	Blue Pointer 1
Mexico	PA/a/20049371	264636	Yellow Fin
USA (CIP)	12/339,612		Yellow Fin
USA	10/509,016	7,472,503	Yellow Fin
USA	10/343,787	7,219,454	Blue Pointer 1
South Africa	2003/0921	2003/0921	Blue Pointer 1
South Africa	2004/7582	2004/7582	Yellow Fin
International (PCT)	PCT/AU2012/000564		EP0025 Mech Heel
application			Shroud (Bruce)

SCHEDULE 2

Country	Trade Mark	Trade Mark Application No.	Trade Mark Registration No.	Class
Canada	SHARK	1142885	TMA613200	7
Canada	BLUE POINTER	1142884	TMA613243	7
Mexico	SHARK	925236	925236	7
Mexico	MAKO	854406	854406	7
South Africa	SHARK	2003/01802	2003/01802	7
South Africa	BLUE POINTER	2003/05307	2003/05307	7
USA	BLUE POINTER	76417367	2818873	7

GUY DAVID DUNSTAN NOTARY PUBLIC 1 PARK ROAD MILTON, BRISBANE QUEENSLAND AUSTRALIA (My commission does not expire)

> PATENT . **REEL: 029719 FRAME: 0195**

RECORDED: 01/30/2013

AS017/1108